

City of Gahanna

Meeting Agenda

Committee of the Whole

Stephen A. Renner, Vice President, Chair Brian Metzbower, President Jamie Leeseberg Karen J. Angelou Brian D. Larick Nancy R. McGregor Michael Schnetzer

April Beggerow, CMC, Clerk of Council

Monday, July 8, 2019	7:00 PM	Council Committee Room

CALL TO ORDER

ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION

MR-0021-2019 MOTION RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION TO SOLICIT FOR BIDS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TWO BASKETBALL COURTS AT SUNPOINT PARK.

ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE & ENGINEERING

ORD-0070-2019 ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT PINNACLE POINTE INFRASTRUCTURE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

MR-0022-2019 RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE TAX BUDGET OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, OHIO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020.

ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

ORD-0052-2019 TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A BARGAINING UNIT AGREEMENT WITH THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE (FOP), CAPITAL CITY LODGE #9, FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2019 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021; FOR POLICE OFFICERS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL OFFICE

<u>2019-0085</u>	Liquor Permit Request #6971265 325 S. Hamilton Road, Polish Nail Bar LLC, dba Polish Nail Bar
<u>ORD-0069-2019</u>	ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT AN APPLICATION FOR ANNEXATION OF 2.889 +/- ACRES FROM JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO, TO THE CITY OF GAHANNA, OHIO (Mara L. Ziminski).
<u>2019-0088</u>	Discussion: Sanitary Sewer Policy

ADJOURNMENT